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CITY OF SAN RAMON CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION HANDOUT

TYPE V CONSTRUCTION- WOOD FRAME RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (CBC CHAPTER 23, DIV IV, SEC. 2308) ONE-STORY CONSTRUCTION

TYPEV CONSTRUCTION IS A CLASSIFICATION OF BUILDINGS BY CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS. IT IS THE LEAST RESTRICTIVE PERMITTED BY THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE AND INCLUDES
LIGHT, WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION. THIS SHEET CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF SUBMITTED DETAILS IF APPROVED BY THE DESIGNER/OWNER OF RECORD. IT MUST ACCOMPANY OTHER
DOCUMENTS AND/OR PLANS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF SAN RAMON BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION.

3160 MIN. ——
EN.8d@6"0c

N\\DRAINAGE
DIRECTIONAL DOWNSPOUTS
WHEN REQUIRED MUST

TFRMINATR THROUIGH CLIRR

REQUIRED IN CLIMATE

RADIANT BARRIER
ZONE 12

FOIL RADIANT BARRIER OR
EQUIVALENT

1/2" CDXPLY SHEATHING

W/8d @6"/6"/ 12" ofc (COMMON NAILS)

2xROOF RAFTERS W/R-38 BATT. INSUL.

T 2XCEILING JOISTS

2XSOLID BLOCKING
W/ FRAMING ANCHOR EA. BLOCK
DOUBLE TOP PLATE

WHERE STUCCO IS APPLIED
OVERPLY SHEATHING-

GUTTERS ANDIOR  pRoVIDE 2-LAYERS

GRADE 'D' PAPER UNDER LATH

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16"0c
(DF STUD GRADE- MINIMUM)

R-13 BATT INSUL.

SEENOTE'A' ‘\

6"MIN

NAT. GRADE

12 “MIN
SEE NOTE #5

=
-

1/2"STRUCTPLY, 0SB, OR
STUCCO SHEAR PANEL
(SEE PAGE #4)

2XP.T.SILLW/ 5/8" X10" AB. @ 6'oc,
3% 3" 0.229" PLATE WASHERS

————3-1/2" CONC. SLAB, 6X6- WLAXW1.4W

(SEENOTE #5 FOR EXPANSIVE SOILS)
2" SAND BED, 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS
SHOWN BASED ON
NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS

#3DOWELS @ 24°0C,
EXTEND 36" INTO SLAB
(FORTWO POUR)

4” CLEAR FOR
EXPANSIVE

3" CLEAR
SOIL

#4 BAR, TOP/ #4 BAR, BOTTOM
(SEENOTE #5 FOR EXPANSIVE SOILS)

NOTES: STUCCO SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHA CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED.

WALL SECTION: SLAB-ON-GRADE CONSTRUCTION.

/2" CORPLY W/ 84 @ 676712 Ey\\fEds@tze;?CEND|NG CLOSER
"o g THAN 3-0" TO PROPERTY LINE
2xROOF RAFTERLZ'S @ 16"0C W/ R-38 BATT. INSUE: 16dMN SHALL BE OF 1-HR
3" MIN.- CEILING JOIST- LAP CONSTRUCTION OR HEAVY-
@ BEARING WALL (TCMSCB%%AZ
‘ r 4 } W j
2X CEILING JOISTS @ 16" 0C FASCIA BOARD
2 SOLID BLOCKING 2X BLOCKING W/
2X DOUBLE TOP PLATE — FRAMING CLIPS
@ EACH BLOCK
+—— 244 STUDWALL @ 160c (STUD GRADE) ——————™
RI3BATTINSUL
1/2"STRUCT I PLY, 058, OR
STUCCO SHEAR PANEL (SEE PAGE #4) M AT
12" MAX. WALL WITH
AT3-0"SETBACK |  WINDOWS
(CBC7042) (CBC 1204)
5/6"TRGPLY W/ 100 @ 67/6712"oc
(COMMON NALS) 50" MIN. O
PER ZONING REQUIREMENTS
2XFLOORJOISTS @ 16"0c
2X SOLID BLOCKING
R-19 BATTINSUL.
éxgﬁf%?g'g“ggR ATJOIST SPLICE OS]
JOIST SPANS LAP3 W W 3160 u
OVER 80" =
&
= | S
LAY —2XPTSLLWI g
‘ ‘ ANCHOR BOLTS AND
‘ ) |} . N PLATE WASHERS
2KPT. SILL& —° | 4XGIRDER -
o o NAT, GRADE
ANCHOR BOLT APTPOST S B -
& |, WrpoSTCAP 1 g £2 i #4BAR, TOP
. S =Y 6 =
NAT. GRADE =2 L K g
= = M, POUREDCONC% % P
—f— = by A
\ 12'SQ. | POSTBASE 1 | >——#4BAR,BOTTOM
2 CONC.PAD

WALL SECTION: RAISED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

SHOWN BASED ON NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS

FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS
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Anchor bolts: 5/8"x10" enbedded 7* and spaced 6*-0"0c with 3” x 3" x 0 229" plate vashers, with mininun 2 anchor bolts per piece, located not more thani2" or less than 4 inches from each end of the piece.
Al foundation plates or sills and slegpers on a concrete or masonry slab, which is in direct contact with earth, and sills that rest on concrete or masonry foundations, shall be pressure treated wood.

. Ninimun Concrete Strength: 2500 psi.
. Bearing walls and braced wall panels require continuous footings.

. FOR EXPANSIVE SOIL: fefer to local soil conditions as per your engineer’s reconendation.
. Ihere interior walls are shear wall panels, wall framing and sheathing shall extend to the roof sheathing.
. Under floor areas shall be ventilated by approved mechanical means or by openings into the under-floor area walls. Such openings shall have a net area of not less than 1 square foot for each 150

square feet of under-floor area. Openings shall be located as close as possible to corners and provide cross ventilation. the openings shall be approximately equally distributed along the length of at
least two sides. Corrosion resistant mesh w/ Minimun 1/4" openings.

. Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spaces shall have cross ventilation for each separate space. The net free ventilating area shall not be less than 1/150 of the area of the space ventilated with 50% of the required

ventilating area provided by ventilators in the upper portion of the Space to be ventilated at least 3 feet above eave or cornice vents with the balance of the required ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents.
The openings may be 1/380 of the area provided 50% of the opening area i3 provided with ventilators in the wpper gortion at least 3* ebove the eave or cornice with the balance of the ventilators provided by eave
or cornice vents if installed with a vepor harrier having a transnission rate not exceeding 1 pern on the varn side of the attic insulation. Provide baffles to prevent attic insulation from blocking eave vents. ((8C 1505.3)

For stem walls greater than 24" high: Refer to local jurisdiction requirements.

10. For Fire Zone 4 and Very High Fire Hazard Zone: Refer to local jurisdiction requirements.
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ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR DF #2 ROOF RAFTERS (DF-LARCH) ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR DF #2 CEILING JOISTS (DF-LARCH)
LightDeadLoad (uptoopsfy Dead Loadt: 10 psf/ Live Load: 10 psf
Max. Roofm? Load: 6 psf (Asphalt Shingles) Live
Load: 20 psf
RAFTER SIZE SPACING ALLOWABLE SPAN JOIST SIZE SPACING ALLOWABLE SPAN
24" 9-10"
24 16" 11-3"
12" 125"
24 8-g' 24" 15'-6"
26 16" 108" 26" 16" 7-8"
12" 124 ‘ 12" 196"
24" 10" 24" 20-5"
28 16" 13-5" 2x8" 16 234
12" 156" 12 25-8"
24 14
2x10 16" -2 2x10 12" 260"
12" 19-10"
24" 17"
212 16" 20-10"
12" 241"
ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR DF #2 FLOOR JOISTS (DF-LARCH) ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR

Light Dead Load (up to 10 ps

Max. Flooring Load: 15 psfF()Carpet orVinyl)

DF #1 FLOOR GIRDERS (DF-LARCH)
Max. Floor Dead Load: 15 psf Max. Tributary Width: 8-0"

DF#1 HEADERS (DF-LARCH)

Live Load: 40 psf SPAN Maximum span of tributary load: 200"
JOISTSIZE SPACING ALLOWABLE SPAN PARTITIONS | NO PARTITIONS GIRDER SIZE SPAN BEAM SIZE
Upto 4 44
T T e
26 16" b5 5.3 5.4 4x6 #1060 4x6
12" 109"
T T e o
248 i i3l 10 74 18 Bl 080 8
12" 142"
%10 %g:* %[61:[51:: 8-1"t0 100" 4x10
17 LS 000127 X2
12 24 e 2 DFNodmaybeusedovera 160"
X 16" 19-11" qarage door in one-story garages without ceifings
12 2111 0r 0pen patio or carport structures.

ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR PLYWOOD OR OSB FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING

CONTINUOUS OVER TWO OR MORE SPANS-PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS

NOTE: APPLIES TO PANELS 24" OR WIDER (CBC TABLE. 2304.7.3)

SHEATHING GRADES ROOF FLOOR
SPAN RATING SPAN THICKNESS MAX. SPAN(IN) LOADS (PSF) MAX. SPAN(IN)
FoorRoo Span EDGE SUPPORT (2XBLOCKING) | RonoD- i oy g TOTALLOAD LIVELOAD P s i e
groove joints or with blocking
200 116,112 24 0 10 30
24116 116,112 24 24 50 40 16
32116 15/32,112,5/8 32 28 40 30 16
40120 19/32,5/8,3/4,7/8 40 32 40 30 20
48124 B132,30478 48 36 45 35 24
NAILING SCHEDULE (CBC TABLE 2304.9.1)
JOISTTO SILL OR GIRDER, TOE NAIL 38d
BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EACH END 2-8d
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d @ 16"0c
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, AT BRACED WALL PANELS 3-16d per 16"
TOP PLATE TO STUD, END NAIL 2-16d

STUD TO SOLE PLATE

4-8d, TOENAIL, OR 2-16d, END NAIL

DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL 16d@ 24" oc
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d @ 16" oc
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, LAP SPLICE 8-16d
BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OT RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE, TOENAIL 3-8d

RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE, TOENAIL 8d@6"oc
TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL 2-16d
CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE, TOENAIL 3-8d
CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOENAIL 4-8d
CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3-16d
CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS FACE NAIL 3-16d
RAFTER TO PLATE, FACE NAIL 3-8d
BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS 16d @ 24" oc
2" PLANKS 2-16d @ EACH BEARING

20F7

Revised 01/2010 from LARUCP/TYPEV 6/2001



HEADER- FULL STUD
WIDTH BEARING

‘ ‘ H / TOP PLATE

re——STUDS

TRIMMER- USE 2 TRIMMERS
WHEN SPAN IS 8-0"
OR MORE @ BEARING WALL

KING STUD- USE 2KING
STUDS WHEN SPAN IS
511" OR MORE @ BEARING WALL

SILL PLATE
HEADER! LINTEL (CBC 2308.9.5.1)

4:12 MIN. SLOPE W/ 1-LAYER TYPE 15 FELT
21270412 MIN. SLOPE WITH
SELF-SEALING OR HAND-SEALED

/‘\ COMP. SHINGLES W/ 2-LAYERS TYPE 15 FELT

ROOQF SLOPE- COMP SHINGLES (CBC 1507.2)

Dl
-
\
\

Bl x
D

(=Y
fac] a

JMN - ZHN

NOTCHING & BORING FLOOR JOISTS
(NOTCHING NOT PERMITTED IN MIDDLE 1/3 OF JOIST SPAN)

o DNAX |

D[3 ma
\

DI64
-
|
\
(i

b

Qg
= [=)

NOTCHING & BORING RAFTERS & CEILING JOISTS
(NOTCHING NOT PERMITTED IN MIDDLE 1/3 OF RAFTER OR JOIST SPAN)

[ OB [ o
] Jl A
“ 60% MAX. OR EACH
ROOF SHEATHING 25% MAX. A0%MAX. AGKNAL ogeD STUD DOUBLED.
NOT PERMITTED IN MORE
- ) THAN 2 DOUBLE D STUDS
;')'(LFXESERB%AR!\? ROOF RAFTER BEARING PARTITIONS NON-BEARING PARTITIONS
T 2XROOFRAFTER NOTCHING &BORING:
WALL STUDS (CBC 2308.9.10/2308.9. 112
RAFTERS/CEILING JOISTS gCBC 2308.10.4.2)
2X RIDGE BOARD
ROOF RAFTERS
2X PURLIN- SAME SIZE AS RAFTER 12
2X4 BRACE @ 40" OC
5 X4 BRACE ?ora LENGTHS OVER 6-0" VN SL0%E
MNN. @4-0"0C
2X SOLID BLOCKING 2X CEILING JOISTS
2X DOUBLE TOP PLATE
T 2XSTUDS le——— INTERIOR BEARING WALL
PURLINS (CBC 2308.10.5) (FORROOF PITCH NOT LESS THAN 4 VERTICAL TO 12 HORIZONTAL)

25-0" MAX. BETWEEN BEARING WALLS WITHOUT ENGINEERING

4MIN. SLOPE

1XRAFTERTIE @4-0" OC (MIN. )

2XRIDGE BOARD
2XROOF RAFTERS

=
A 2XSOLID BLOCKING

2X DOUBLE TOP PLATE

T 2XSTUDS

RAFTER TIES (CBC 2308.104.1)
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NOTES:

'H' FOR STUCCO SHEAR WALLS SHALL NOT BE
BRACED WALL PANEL (" MAX. FROM END OF WALL OFFSET MORE THAN 40" FROM
96" MIN. EACH OTHER

SHEAR PANEL TYPES SHALL NOT BE
COMBINED IN THE SAME LINE OF

'H/2 FORWOOD
BRACED WALL PANEL RESISTANCE
48"MIN.
| SHEARWALLOPTIONS:

112" STRUCT 1 PLY
Wi 8@ 6'/6'/ 12" 0C OROSB
(COMMON NALS)

718" STUCCO O WOVEN WIRE OR
EXPANDED METAL LATH W/
NOLLGA. NALLS, 1-L/2°XT/16" HEADS
W/ 174" FURRING;

APPLIES TO NAILING AT ALL STUDS,

¢ NOPENETRATONS —————— ™
PERMITTED IN TOP & BOTTOM PLATES, & BLOCKING.

BRACED WALL PANELS

MINIMUM PANEL LENGTHS: 250" MAX.
PLYWOOD PANELS: NOT LESS

THAN 25% OF BLDG. LENGTH |

'H'(HEIGHT OF PANEL

STUCCO PANELS: NOT LESS
THAN 50% OF BLDG. LENGTH

250" MAX.

|

L L

250" MAX. BETWEEN BRACED WALL

PANELS IN EACH DIRECTION
STANDARD BRACED WALL PANELS (CBC 2308.124)
< 2-8'MIN 2 Z8MIN
SOLID BLK.- ALL UNSUPPORTED CONT. DOUBLE TOP PLATE
PLYWOOD EDGES HEADER
STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING:  ——
1/2" STRUCT [ PLY OR 0SB
W/ 8d @6/ 6'/ 12'(COMMON NALLS)
\J
<+ X4EACH -
|| || SDEOFPANEL | =
e HH—# Emi!
e 8 4
AN
= PEDFSILLPLATE
- 8|~ FOOTNG —> ™ “MIN. 2 ANCHOR BOLTS PER PANEL
= ‘ MAX. 12" & MIN. 4" ROM BREAK——
— ?K,E INSILL PLATE
1/4 OF PANELWIDTH 1/4 OF PANEL WIDTH

#4TOP &BOTTOM

HOLD DOWN EACH SIDE OF PANEL (1800# MIN. CAPACITY)-
THICKEN FOOTING AS REQUIRED FOR BOLT EMBEDMENT DEPTH

(NO HOLD DOWN REOUIRED FOR PANELS EXCEEDING 48" IN WIDTH
SEE PAGE 7 FOR BASIC COMPONENTS OF

ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL (CBC 2308.9.3.1) - LATERAL BRACING SYSTEM.
1-STORY, 'U" OCCUPANCY ONLY (PRIVATE GARAGES, SHEDS, & AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS)
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SEISMIC STRAPS: TWO MIN. [
DSA APPROVED SEISMIC STRAPS

TOP 113

CLEARANCE PER MANUF. RECOMMENDATIONS 27

@ J RECOMMENDATION

PER MANF.

APPLIED PER MANF. SPECS |5
=
s
T&P VALVE PIPED TO EXTERIOR = o
3/4" MIN. PIPE. NO THREADS a g
ALLOWED IN BOTTOM OF PIPING e
Fiovoovoosooons o
3 4NN, =8
O —
g .
g g ROOF SLOPE A
o= TO <6 Lo
Zy2 B . FLATTO<612
2= GARAGE FLOOR 2
NOTE;
NO GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER ALLOWED
CLOSETS OF AN SPACE OPENING NTO
WATER HEATERS ABEDROOM OR BATHROOM, UNLESS AS VENT
PERMITTED IN CPC 505.1
5.7 SF OPENABLE AREA 5.0 SF MIN OPENABLE AREA THE FOLLOWING WINDOW SIZES WILL BE THE MINIMUM ALLOWED FOR EGRESS
AT GRADE FLOOR LEVEL (5.7 SF OPENABLE AREA) UNLESS MANF. DATA IS SUPPLIED
MIN 20" CLEAR NN 20"CLEAR
N - STANDARD 68" HEADER HEIGHT
\ 0" CLEAR
o 2.2 CLEAR e
3 =| | opeNtlE o
c OPENABLE . 3
= = I
= EA o = = —
S oP e OPENABLE SINGLE CASEMENT; é SLIDER:
s = AREA 2-4 x40 40x40
= A 26 X3-6 50%36
—- s -~ I DOUBLE CASEMENT: . 6:0x30
MIN. SIZE WINDOW FOR MIN. SIZE WINDOW FOR 4840 SlglgLESI BOUBLE HUNG: SLIDER/ FIXED COMBO:
20" CLEARWIDTH 24" CLEAR HEIGHT = | CASEMENT/FIXED COMBO: IX 8-0x4-0 >
= = = 30x56 =
= E S| 70x40 x50 100X40 =
= = OTHER WINDOW TYPES 12:0X30
: = , 38x50
5 ¥ AWNING: 050
FINISHED GROUND LEVEL BW g)/((E)DMC/‘\ET\EE[;ATA SINCLEJFXED COMEO,
FLOORLEVEL DTN Tag THE OPENING Aol NONE W/O MANF. DATA

EMERGENCY ESCAPE/ EXIT WINDOW IN SLEEPING ROOMS (CBC 1026.2, 1026.3)

NOTE: SIZES ARE TAKEN FROM DATA SUPPLIED BY WINDOW
MANUFACTURERS, HOWEVER THESE ARE GENERAL
DIMENSIONS. [T 1S THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY
THAT THE ACTUAL WINDOWS INSTALLED MEET THE MINIMUM

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.

i

wo—
A = -
. S A
=] s 'm
A ° =
!
= =]
o N = | a
=N 5|2
. N i;‘é :2:%9
23
: £s
| %%
WIDTH OF FOOTING X
WIDTH OF TRENCH
(MIN. SLEEVE +18")
TRENCHES AT FOOTINGS

GIRDER (CBC 2308.7)

1/2" CLEAR- ALL SIDES,
7 END, AND TOP

e————————————

A

. 3 MIN. BEARING

CONC.FOUND. WALL
FLOOR GIRDER

P.T.SILL
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r’?MOKE DETECTORS: (CBC 907.2.10.1.2)

IN'SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING UNITS SMOKE DETECTORS
AREREQUIRED WHEN THE VALUATION OF AN ADDITION,
ALTERATION, OR REPAIREXCEEDS $1000.00.

INNEW CONSTRUCTION, 120V WITH BATTERY BACK-UP
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED. INEXISTING
CONSTRUCTION BATTERY-OPERATED DETECTORS ARE
PERMITTED. LOCATE SMOKE DETECTORS IN BEDROOMS,

LIGHT :(CBC 1205)

ALL HABITABLE ROOMS REQUIRE NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF
EXTERIOR WINDOWS OR SKYLIGHTS @ 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF
THE ROOM OR ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN
AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT-CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE
ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL.

VENTILATION: (CBC 1203.4)

ALL OCCUPIED SPACES REQUIRE NATURAL VENTILATION
BY MEANS OF OPENABLE WINDOWS OR DOORS OF 4% OF THE
FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM. (NATURAL VENTILATION MAY
BE SUBSTITUTED WITH MECHANICAL VENTILATION).

AND HALLWAYS OR ADJACENTROOMS

—
BEDROOM
J
SD

LEADING TO BEDROOMS.
LIVING
- MINIMUM ROOM DIMENSIONS: (CBC 1208.3)
ﬂ AT LEAST ONE ROOM 120 SF
WASHER & DRYER VENT 4" DIAMIN; 14' ALL OTHER ROOMS EXCEPT
L MAX WITWO 90° BENDS FOR METAL DUCT; § i KITCHEN 10 SE WITH AMIN
MAX FOR FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR. TERMINATE E}O i
3' FROM OPENINGS INTO BLDG. (CMC 504.3.2) ©3D
<——ALLWINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF HALL
DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED | i
J D M SHOWER & TUB ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TEMPERED (CBC 2406.3)
\> WINDOWS AT SHOWERS & TUBS SHALL BE TEMPERED,
BATHROOMS =—— |FLESS THAN 60" ABOVE A STANDING SURFACE AND
SHALL BE MECHANICALLY / U - & DRAIN INLET (CBC 2406.4)
VENTILATED. PROVIDE ’ = : N 70" HIGH NON-ABSORBENT
MIN. 50 CFM EXHAUST =h o FINISH @ SHOWER WALL (CPC 411.7)
FAN. (CBC 120342, CMC =g D :
TABLE 4-4) S
[ L
D
DINING © 26 MIN. CLEAR IN
FRONT OF TOILET (CPC 407.6)
18X24 @ ALTERNATE 18"X24" UNDERFLOOR
H XE‘&ESRSFLOOR g BEDROOM ACCESS FROM EXTERIOR
(CBC 12097])
EMERGENCY ESCASPE WINDOW
REQUIRED FOR ALL BEDROOMS
SEE PAGES
[ ] FEERCED
L] KITCHEN
[@))
O QD 1
E@ K ————— 20"X30" ATTIC ACCESS, OR 30"°X30" IF FURNACE IS IN ATTIC AND
EQUIPMENT WILL NOT PASS THROUGH 22"X30" ACCESS. MIN.
1 HEADROOM IS 30", (CBC 1209.2 & CMC 904.11)
PIPE BOLLARD OR OTHER ——————— WHERE GARAGES ARE ATTACHED TO THE RESIDENCE, THE
o PROTECTIVE MEASURE WALL ON THE GARAGE SIDE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH
S WHEN APPLIANCES ARE 1/2" GYP. BD. (CBC 406.14)
5 SUBJECT TO DAMAGE.
g 3" MIN. DIA — THEDOORSHALLBE ASELF-CLOSING, TIGHT-FITTING
2 1-3/4" SOLID CORE DOOR. (CBC 406.1.4, ORD 227 SEC. C2-9)
S NOTE: THE GARAGE SHALL NOT OPEN INTO A
& SLEEPING ROOM.
= GARAGE
= 20'0" MINIMUM PER ZONING REGULATIONS
RESIDENTIAL REQUIREMENTS
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BRACED WALL

BRACED LINEX
UPTO 4-(" OFFSET WALL .
ALLOWED IN BRACED l

WALL LINE \
BRACED 0
WALL

’ BRACED WALL
LNEND3 ¥ \ - LNEY

12.6" MAXTO
1*"BRACED
WALL PANEL—

BRACED
WALL

LNENO. -,

& BRACEDWALL
- LINENO.1

v BRACED WALL

Y. LINENO. 2DOES NOT NEED TO ALIGN
WITHNO. 3 ASLONG AS IT HAS A
BRACED WALL PANEL AT EACH END

BRACED WALL
PANELS

5"

NOTE
BRACED WALL PANELS REQUIRED BY CBC 2308.12.4 MAY BE ELIMINATED FOR SIESMICALLY DETACHED GARAGES WHEN ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING ARE MET:

1. One story seismically detached Group U occupancies not more than 250" in depth, measured normal to the open front, not more
than 250 in width, and the width to depth does not exceed 1.

2. The roof and three enclosing walls are solid sheathed with /2 “ nominal thickness wood structural panels with 8d common nails
placed 3/8" from panel edges and 12" on center along intermediate framing members. Wall opening for doors or windows are
permitted provided a minimum 4-0" wide structural braced wall panel with a maximum height to width ratio of 2:11is provided at each
end of the walling and the wall ine to be sheathed is a minimum of 50%f it length.
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